Movements in the liability recognized in balance sheet
   Amount in Lakhs

Particulars As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Opening net liability  78  78
Expenses as above  62  59
Transfer in liability  5  1
Transfer Out liability  -   (3)
Expenses recognized  67  56

(Amount in Lakhs)

118 MOTILAL OSWAL HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statement
(Contd...)

Particulars As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Employer's contributions  (11)  (2)
Other Comprehensive Income(OCI)  (17)  (55)
Closing net liability  116  78
Closing provisions at the end of the year  116  78

 Defined benefit plans

Particulars As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Defined benefit obligation  116  78
Plan assets  (116)  (78)
Experience adjustments :
On plan liabilities  -   -
On plan assets  -   -

 Sensitivity analysis

Particulars DR: Discount Rate ER Salary Escalation Rate
PVO DR +1% PVO DR -1% PVO ER + 1% PVO ER - 1%

Present value of obligation (PVO)  1,15,25,170  1,17,62,293  1,17,04,048  1,15,80,392

 Expected Payout

Year Expected
Outgo First

Expected
Outgo Second

Expected
Outgo Third

Expected
Outgo Fourth

Expected
Outgo Fifth

Expected
Outgo Six to

Ten years
Payouts  73  32  11  3  1  0

 Asset Liability Comparisons

Year 31 March 2018 31 March 2019 31 March 2020 31 March 2021 31 March 2022
PVO at the end of year  151  106  78  78  116
Plan Assets  -   -   -   -   -
Surplus / (Deficit)  (151)  (106)  (78)  (78)  (116)
Experience adjustments on
plan assets

 -   -   -   -   -

Note 39: Disclosure relating to Employee stock option scheme

The Company has following stock option schemes:

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Ltd  -Employees’ Stock Option Scheme 2014 - (ESOS - 2014)

The Scheme was approved by Board of Directors on 11  September  2014 and by the shareholders in EGM dated 16 October
2014 for issue of 50,000,000 options  representing 50,000,000  Equity shares of Re. 1 each. The grant of stock options for the
aforesaid scheme has been done in three tranches.

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Ltd - Employees’ Stock Option Scheme 2016 (ESOS-2016)

[…]

company’s balance sheet. Company takes continuous efforts to reduce its cost of funds by diversifying its liability mix
and deepening its relationship with lenders. Moreover, strong parental support also provides cushion to company in
adverse interest rate scenario.

 The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the

carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

 Interest rate risk exposure

 Out of the total assets & liabilities,  exposure to the interest rate risk of the Company in mainly towards borrowings

and loan assets.

 Sensitivity

 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Other components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges
related to borrowings.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all other variables

being constant) of the Company’s statement of profit and loss and equity.

Particulars Impact on profit after tax
As at

31 March 2022
As at

31 March 2021
Loans
Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points  2,346  2,438
Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points  (2,346)  (2,438)
Borrowings
Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points  (1,286)  (1,383)
Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points  1,286  1,383

(iii) Exposure of price risk

 The Company is not exposed to price risk as it does not have any significant exposure to financial instruments

susceptible to changes in market price.

(Amount in Lakhs)

132 MOTILAL OSWAL HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statement
(Contd...)

Note 47: Securitisation transactions note

Transferred financial assets that are not derecognised in their entirety

The following tables provide a summary of financial assets that have been transferred in such a way that part or all of the
transferred financial assets do not qualify for derecognition, together with the associated liabilities: